No. 297.

THE FOREST LAW. CAP. 93.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3080

MADE UNDER SECTION 3.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 3 of the Forest Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council,

has been pleased to order as follows:-

1. This Order may be cited as the Main State Forest (Athalassa and Salamis Group) (Amendment) Order, 1959, and shall be read as one with the Main State Forest (Athalassa and Salamis Group) Order, 1941 (hereinafter referred to as "the principal Order"), and the principal Order and this Order may together be cited as the Main State Forest (Athalassa and Salamis Group) Orders, 1941 and 1959.

2. The area of land specified in the Schedule hereto is hereby declared to be Main State Forest for the purposes of the Forest Law, and Part I of the Schedule to the principal Order shall be read as one with the Schedule hereto and the plan (Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1231) referred to therein and the plan referred to in the Schedule hereto shall be considered

as one.

SCHEDULE.

Town and Quarter	. Loca- lity	Survey Reference		Extent			 Boundaries
		Block	Plot No.	Don	Evl.	Sq. ft.	
Famagusta, Ayios Loukas Quarter.	Limni	Е	375	7	3	600	As shown edged in green on Government Survey Plan Serial No. 1730.

Ordered in Council, this 4th day of June, 1959.

A. S. FAIZ,

(M.P. 1622/51).

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 298.

THE VILLAGES (ADMINISTRATION AND IMPROVEMENT) LAWS, 1950 AND 1953.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 22 (a) (i).

Authority to the Improvement Board of Aradhippou to contract a loan.

A. F. J. REDDAWAY,

Administrative Secretary.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by section 22 (a) (i) of the Villages (Administration and Improvement) Laws, 1950 and 1953, I, the Administrative Secretary, do hereby order as follows:—

1. The Improvement Board of Aradhippou (hereinafter referred to as "the Board") shall be at liberty to borrow from the Bank of Cyprus Ltd. or the Aradhippou Co-operative Credit Society (hereinafter referred to as